
EIGHTH RACE

Del Mar
AUGUST 25, 2024

6ô FURLONGS. (1.13¨) RANCHOBERNARDOH. Grade III. Purse $100,000 (plus$500Other Sources )
FOR FILLIESANDMARES, THREE-YEAR-OLDSANDUPWARD.Bysubscription of$100 each,which
shall accompany the nomination,Closed ThursdayAugust 15,2024 with 16 or by supplementary nomination
of $1,000 each by Sunday, August 18 at noon. $1,500 additional tostart, with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which
$60,000 tofirst, $20,000 to second, $12,000 tothird,$6,000 tofourth and$2,000 to fifth.Weights Sunday,August
18. Highweights preferred. In the event inwhich the race overfills,horseswith equalweights(adjusted for
age)will receive equal draw. TheRanchoBernardo Handicap has been selected as aBreeders' Cup Dirt
DozenRace for the $1 millionPNCBankBreeders' Cup Filly &Mare Sprint onNovember 2, 2024 at Del
Mar.The nominatedwinner of theRanchoBernardoHandicapwill receive a credit of$15,000 toward entry
fees into the 2024 Breeders' CupFilly&Mare Sprint, 2nd placewill receive $7,500credit toward entry fees
and 3rd placewill receive $3,750 credit toward entry fees.A trophywill be presented to thewinning owner.

Value ofRace:$100,500 Winner $60,000;second $20,000; third $12,000; fourth $6,000; fifth $2,000;sixth $500. Mutuel Pool $619,488.00Exacta
Pool $161,439.00Quinella Pool $6,275.00Trifecta Pool $118,218.00SuperfectaPool $80,757.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

6Û24 ®LRC¦ Sweet Azteca 4 126 4 5 1¦ 1¦ô 1¨ô 1¬ PratF 0.10
6Û24 ®LRC¬ Chismosa b 4 121 2 4 5¨ 3Ç 3§ô 2ó Pereira T J 6.70
6Û24 ®LRC¤ Anywho b 4 118 6 6 2¦ 2¦ 2ô 3¨ Hernandez J J 10.60
15Ý24 ¬Dmr¬ Irish Wahine b 5 116 5 3 4¦ 4¦ 4§ô 4ª Gonzalez R 39.50
20Û24 ©Sac§ Tom's Regret f 4 119 1 2 6 6 5¦ô 5¬ Frey K 16.80
14Þ24 ®SA© Vitalera-Chi b 5 117 3 1 3¦ 5¦ 6 6 Baze TC 34.20

OFF AT 5:37 StartGood. Won handily . Track fast.
TIME :22, :45 , 1:09¦, 1:15¨ ( :22.08, :45.06, 1:09.32, 1:15.60 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
5 -SWEET AZTECA 2.20 2.10 2.10
2 -CHISMOSA 3.20 2.10
7 -ANYWHO 2.10

$1 EXACTA 5-2 PAID $3.20 $2 QUINELLA 2-5 PAID $6.00 50 CENT
TRIFECTA 5-2-7 PAID $3.30 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 5-2-7-6 PAID $2.52

Gr/ro. f, (Feb), bySharp Azteca - So Sweetitiz , by Grand Slam . Trainer McCarthy Michael W. Bred byPamela Cee
Ziebarth (Ky).

SWEETAZTECAgot bumped from inside at the start,clearedquickly and set the pace up the backstretch, led in the twopath
entering the turn then movedinside, came off the rail a bit leaving the bend, drew away when tapped on the shoulder at the top
of the stretch and widened through the final furlong undermild urging. CHISMOSA bobbled a bit leaving the gate, raced off the
pace andsteeredtothe outside,drew closer leaving the backstretch,navigatedthe turnfive then four wide, drifted inand brushed
ANYWHO in the late stages and edgedthat rival for second. ANYWHO was closest in pursuit up the backstretch, chasedtwo to
three wide on the turn, drifted out a bit midstretch, brushed withCHISMOSA late and missed second. IRISH WAHINE brushed
in the beginning, trackedthe lone leader fromoff the rail, went four then threewide around the bend andfailed to respond when
called upon. TOM'S REGRETducked in and took up toavoid the rail early, trailedon the inside intothe turn, angled fourwide on
theturn and could not make an impact. VITALERA (CHI) broke out and bumped SWEETAZTECA, stalked up the backstretch,
came under a ridewhen starting to lose ground along the rail around the turn and had little left for the stretch run.THEREWAS
A STEWARDS' INQUIRY INVOLVING THE STRETCH RUNANDAFTERA REVIEWRULEDTHATALTHOUGHCHISMOSADID
DRIFT INANDMAKE SLIGHTCONTACTWITHANYWHO LATE, ITDID NOTWARRANTA DISQUALIFICATION.

Owners- 1, Ziebarth Pamela C; 2, Renella Jaime R; 3, Hronis Racing LLC; 4, GMT Racing Stables; 5, Cinema Thoroughbreds Beckerle
MichelleK FloresVictor M JohnsonBurton and Zo; 6, Matriarca

Trainers- 1,McCarthyMichael W; 2, DeLeon Rafael; 3, Sadler JohnW; 4,Barocio Librado; 5, Miyadi Steven; 6,PolancoMarcelo
Scratched- Ascendancy( 21Jul24 ¬Dmr¨ )

$2Daily Double (3-5) Paid $12.80 ; Daily Double Pool $59,848 .
50 CENT Pick Three (10-3-5) Paid $14.80 ; PickThreePool $58,763 .


